You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1798 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th May 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTH oy | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 31 100 O 0 7 2 9 29 32 22 30 30 35 34 25 36 40 29 23 15
Lab 43 0 100 O 6 91 41 41 46 52 44 45 38 40 48 43 34 51 54 29
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 2 2 35 11 8 13 11 8 9 11 7 9 13 7 7 11
Other 17 0 0 0 14 5 16 19 14 13 15 18 18 15 19 12 14 14 15 45
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 8 0 0 0 12 1 6 10 7 2 7 9 11 6 11 7 8 7 11 6
SNP /PCY 4 0 0 0 1 3 2 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 0 1 2 0 37
Green 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 4 6 2 3 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 1
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 9 0 0 0 7 3 4 10 8 15 15 7 4 8 10 9 11 6 10 6
Don't know 14 0 0 0 12 10 17 9 18 13 12 15 13 12 15 14 13 14 15 11
May 2-3 May 3-4
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 23 22 69 3 32 47 5 15 23 21 19 20 20 28 25 17 26 26 22 17 12
Disapprove 61 65 18 94 42 39 838 72 67 63 56 64 69 65 61 71 61 59 64 74 72
Don't know 17 13 13 4 26 13 7 13 9 16 25 16 11 7 14 12 13 15 14 9 16
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What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th May 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland

Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
Unweighted Sample| 1798 | 422 | 556 | 129 | 551 | 442 | 411 | 848 950 146 | 489 | 725 | 438 | 1169 | 629 270 609 375 392 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

April 26-
27 May 3-4

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or

badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 1 1
Fairly well 1 1

6 17 9 14
Fairly badly 37| 37 32 36 32 36 37 33 31 36 34 34
Very badly 3 30 56 34 45 35 34 36 43 41 39 41
6 12 7 11

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
Unweighted Sample| 1798 | 422 | 556 | 129 | 551 | 442 | 411 | 848 950 146 | 489 | 725 | 438 | 1169 | 629 270 609 375 392 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well 2 2 5 1

Fairly well 27

36
29

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?

Very good 2 2 5 0 7 4 1 2 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 0

Fairly good 16 14 37 3 35 26 3 16 15 13 13 12 13 17 17 10 21 17 11 10 12

Fairly bad 28 26 25 27 22| 271 28 27 24 27 24 29 23 27 28 23 24 29 24 23 29

Very bad 33 34 6 60 6 18 53 32 36 32 25 28 40 37 30 41 29 27 36 43 41

Won't make much difference either way 17 19 25 7 24 | 22 11 19 17 21 22 20 17 17 19 18 18 20 20 18 14
Don't know 4 5 2 4 5 2 4 3 5 6 15 8 3 1 5 6 7 5 6 4 4

Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?

Very well 2 2 6 0 4 4 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 2 2
Fairly well 24 26 72 4 46 | 50 7 23 28 24 26 23 23 31 30 20 31 34 22 19 19
Fairly badly 34 30 14 33 29|25 32 37 28 32 26 34 30 27 30 29 32 27 28 35 28
Very badly 32 33 3 58 13 | 14 54 32 35 32 22 29 38 36 30 38 28 28 35 39 42

Don't know 8 9 5 4 8 7 5 6 7 10 25 12 6 3 8 10 9 10 12 5 9
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?
Very good 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Quite good 3 3 8 1 8 5 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 2 3 1
TOTAL GOOD 4 S 8 1 8 5) 2 3 4 2 S S 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 3 1
Neither good nor bad 15 15 32 8 16 26 9 11 16 15 11 19 14 16 15 16 16 16 16 14 15
Quite bad 47 47 47 46 58 46 47 54 48 46 48 47 43 52 52 41 47 51 42 46 49
Very bad 32 31 12 42 17 21 39 31 29 32 23 27 38 28 27 36 28 26 32 35 33
TOTAL BAD 79 78 59 88 75 67 86 85 7 78 71 74 81 80 79 77 75 77 74 81 82
Don't know 2 4 1 3 2 2 4 1 4 4 15 4 1 1 3 5 3 3 7 2 3
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Getalotbetter 1 1 3 1 o]lz2 2 o | 2 1 | 1 3 11 | 2 1 | 1 2 2 1 0
Get a little better 8 6 12 3 8 8 3 6 7 4 8 8 6 3 7 4 10 6 4 5 4
TOTAL BETTER 9 7 15 4 8 10 5} 6 9 5] 9 11 7 4 9 5 11 8 6 6 4
Stay about the same 30 35 51 26 47 45 28 31 36 33 34 39 28 38 37 32 33 36 36 31 36
Get a little worse 39 34 26 37 32 30 35 39 31 36 27 29 36 38 35 32 28 36 32 35 31
Get a lot worse 19 19 5 27 9 12 25 20 19 19 13 14 26 18 15 25 19 17 18 23 21
TOTAL WORSE 58 53 31 64 41 42 60 59 50 55 40 43 62 56 50 57 47 53 50 58 52
Don't know 3 6 1 5 3 2 6 4 5 6 17 7 3 2 5 7 9 4 8 4 8
Apr2"726' May 3-4

Thinking about the government's economic
policies, which of the following best reflects
your view?
The government should stick to its current strategy
of reducing the deficit, even if this means growth 33 30 74 6 46 | 56 8 26 31 29 32 27 26 35 35 23 33 36 25 25 25
remains slow

The government should change its strategy to

concentrate on growth, even if this means the deficit 41 41 15 64 30 24 62 45 47 35 30 37 42 46 40 41 35 35 45 46 41
stays longer or gets worse

Neither 9 8 2 9 5 6 9 8 8 9 9 10 9 7 7 10 8 8 8 8 14

Not sure 17 21 9 21 19|15 21 21 15 28 29 25 23 12 18 26 24 20 21 21 20
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
March 1- May 3-4
2
Thinking about how the government is cutting
public spending, do you think the government
should cut spending less, cut spending more, or
are they getting the balance about right?
Should cut spending more 15 11 25 4 7 21 3 8 13 9 7 9 11 15 13 9 12 12 11 11 9
Should cut spending less 43 49 14 74 42 27 71 59 51 47 39 44 54 51 47 52 48 42 51 56 56
Is getting is balance about right 27 23 54 6 41 42 8 20 24 23 27 25 19 25 27 18 26 29 21 18 17
Don't know 16 16 6 16 10 10 17 13 12 21 27 22 15 8 13 21 14 17 17 15 19
It has been suggested that Prime Minister David
Cameron should ‘reshuffle’ the ministers in his
government, moving some to other departments
and bringing in new people where necessary.
Other people have suggested he should keep
things as they are. Which of the following
comes closest to your own view?
_ David Cameron should reshuffle most of the 19 | 7 20 10|12 26 18| 20 17 |14 14 21 22| 18 19| 21 13 18 22 26
ministers in his government as soon as possible
_ David Cameron should reshuffle a few of the 35 |49 26 49|46 25 39| 35 35 [ 32 35 30 4| 38 30| 32 a1 32 32 28
ministers in his government as soon as possible
David Cameron should not reshuffle the minsters in 13 |22 9 16|20 9 13|15 12 [100 12 14 15| 14 12| 15 15 15 10 6
his government at this time
Don't know 33 23 37 25 22 40 31 30 37 43 39 36 22 30 39 32 30 35 35 39
April 26-
27 May 3-4
How long do you think the current coalition
between the Conservatives and Liberal
Democrats will last?
Less than a year 10 9 4 14 2 6 14 7 10 9 6 9 11 10 8 12 9 7 12 9 15
Until next year 21 19 13 24 20 16 24 22 19 20 14 15 22 23 21 18 17 19 18 22 21
Until 2014 15 13 16 14 11 14 12 14 13 13 10 9 13 18 14 12 14 14 12 13 11
Until just before the next planned election in 2015 28 27 35 23 33|32 24 30 30 25 27 30 27 25 28 26 24 29 28 26 31
Allthe way until the next planned election in igig’n‘:’r 14 17 |27 11 27|24 13 15| 19 14 |19 17 16 16| 19 14 | 19 17 15 18 11
Don't know 12 14 5 13 6 9 13 12 9 18 23 21 11 8 11 18 17 14 16 12 11
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 [ 603 | 132 [ 544 [ 476 | 407 [ 874 | 924 [ 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 [ 1025 | 773 | 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Taking everything into account, which party do
you believe has benefited most from being part
of the coalition government?
The Conservatives 38 29 47 49| 26 47 50 | 39 37 41 39 42 32| 39 37 41 33 36 41 49
The Liberal Democrats 25 41 14 25|41 17 19| 25 24 19 21 23 32| 26 23 22 29 23 25 12
Both equally 5 8 4 8|7 3 3 4 6 4 7 5 4 6 4 5 6 6 4 5
Neither has benefited 25 19 29 16 | 22 27 25| 25 24 19 22 24 30| 23 26 23 24 26 24 26
Don't know 8 3 6 1|4 6 3 6 9 18 11 6 3 6 10 8 8 9 6 7
How much influence do you think the Liberal
Democrats currently have in government?
A lot of influence 12 | 26 4 14 | 26 5 7 | 14 10 | 4 7 12 20 | 14 9 | 9 14 11 13 10
A little influence 36 53 24 61|48 27 39| 38 33 31 3 34 39| 39 31 38 41 35 31 24
TOTAL INFLUENCE 48 79 28 75 74 32 46 52 43 35 43 46 59 53 40 47 55 46 44 34
Not a lot of influence 33 | 18 46 19 | 19 43 38 | 30 36 | 35 36 37 26 | 33 34 | 32 29 28 39 49
No influence at all 13 2 22 5| 4 22 12| 13 12 14 12 12 13| 9 17 13 9 19 11 11
TOTAL NO INFLUENCE 46 20 68 24 23 65 50 43 48 49 48 49 39 42 51 45 38 47 50 60
Don't know 6 | 2 4 1|4 3 3| 4 8 |18 9 5 1| 5 8 | 7 7 6 6 6
And how much influence do you think Nick
Clegg currently has in government?
A lot of influence 10 | 2 2 9 | 2 3 5 | 12 8 | 3 5 11 16| 11 8 | 9 11 10 10 8
A little influence 32 50 19 60 | 47 25 34 | 33 32 19 36 32 35| 37 26 33 38 30 29 25
TOTAL INFLUENCE 42 72 21 69 69 28 39 45 40 22 41 43 51 48 34 42 49 40 39 33
Not a lot of influence 35 | 21 46 27 | 22 41 41 | 32 38 | 43 36 35 32 | 34 37 | 32 32 34 40 43
No influence at all 16 4 27 3|6 26 17| 18 13 16 13 17 16 | 12 20 17 12 19 15 20
TOTAL NO INFLUENCE 51 25 73 30 28 67 58 50 51 59 49 52 48 46 57 49 44 53 55 63
Don't know 7 |2 6 1]4 5 3] 5 9 |18 10 6 1| 5 9 | 9 7 7 6 5
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
Unweighted Sample| 1798 | 422 | 556 | 129 | 551 | 442 | 411 | 848 950 146 | 489 | 725 | 438 | 1169 | 629 270 609 375 392 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How well suited, if at all, would you say the
following politicians are to being Prime
Minister?

David Cameron

34 3 8
28
1

46 15 46 | 41 18
4 29 23|11 24 26
1 46 11 8 45 3
2 8 6 5 9 7

3

Very well suited 15 a7 2 15

Fairly well suited

Not very well suited
Not at all well suited

Don't know
Ed Miliband

0 1 11

Very well suited 4 11

1
Fairly well suited 6

Not very well suited
Not at all well suited

Don't know
Ed Balls

Very well suited
Fairly well suited

Not very well suited
Not at all well suited

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
Unweighted Sample| 1798 | 422 | 556 | 129 | 551 | 442 | 411 | 848 950 146 | 489 | 725 | 438 | 1169 | 629 270 609 375 392 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yvette Cooper
Very well suited 3 1 7 2 1 7 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2
Fairly well suited 10 6 18 13 6 18 12 11 10 7 8 13 11 11 10 14 10 10 10 10
Not very well suited 21 24 22 20| 24 22 17 21 20 19 22 18 22 21 20 16 22 19 23 22
Not at all well suited 33 45 22 34 | 45 25 31 39 27 18 27 35 42 34 31 31 34 34 33 28
Don't know 33 23 31 31|24 29 37 26 40 53 39 32 20 31 36 34 32 34 31 39
George Osborne
Very well suited 1 4 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 0
Fairly well suited 9 21 4 13 17 4 7 12 7 9 9 10 10 11 7 10 11 11 8 4
Not very well suited 27 42 18 36 |38 20 23 26 27 27 24 24 31 28 24 27 28 26 26 23
Not at all well suited 46 25 62 41 33 60 55 50 42 30 44 50 50 47 46 44 43 44 48 60
Don't know 16 8 15 9 9 15 14 11 22 31 21 16 7 13 21 16 16 18 17 13
Nick Clegg
Very well suited 3 4 1 14 2 1 6 3 2 4 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 2
Fairly well suited 17 27 10 51 23 7 25 17 17 20 19 16 16 19 14 19 20 14 15 16
Not very well suited 28 34 27 21|31 28 28 27 28 27 30 25 28 30 24 28 29 24 27 32
Not at all well suited 42 33 53 7 39 54 32 45 39 28 33 45 51 41 43 42 38 46 43 40
Don't know 11 3 9 6 5 10 9 7 15 21 15 11 4 8 16 8 12 12 12 10
Boris Johnson
Very well suited 9 16 4 11 16 3 7 12 6 17 10 7 6 10 8 11 12 9 5 1
Fairly well suited 15 25 10 16 23 11 11 17 13 17 13 14 17 17 14 18 19 11 14 12
Not very well suited 21 27 18 20| 27 17 19 19 22 20 22 18 23 21 20 24 18 22 22 18
Not at all well suited 44 27 59 48 26 59 56 45 43 28 41 49 47 44 43 40 40 45 46 55
Don't know 12 4 9 5 7 11 8 8 15 19 14 11 7 8 16 7 11 12 13 14
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
Unweighted Sample| 1798 | 422 | 556 | 129 | 551 | 442 | 411 | 848 950 146 | 489 | 725 | 438 | 1169 | 629 270 609 375 392 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

And how well, if at all, would you say the
following politicians generally understand the
problems faced by ordinary British people?

David Cameron

Very well
Fairly well

Not very well
Not at all well

Don't know
Ed Miliband

Very well
Fairly well

Not very well
Not at all well

Don't know
Ed Balls

Very well
Fairly well

Not very well
Not at all well

Don't know
Yvette Cooper

Very well
Fairly well

Not very well
Not at all well

Don't know
George Osborne

Very well
Fairly well

Not very well
Not at all well

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nick Clegg
Very well 3 4 2 9 3 0 5 4 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 1 2 4 4 1
Fairly well 21 39 13 52 |30 12 28 22 20 23 24 18 22 25 17 26 28 17 15 22
TOTAL WELL 24 43 15 61 33 12 33 26 22 28 26 21 24 28 19 27 30 21 19 23
Not very well 28 32 29 21|30 30 25 28 28 20 26 30 30 29 27 32 27 27 28 28
Not at all well 38 20 49 10 | 31 51 33 38 39 28 34 42 42 35 43 32 34 43 43 40
TOTAL NOT WELL 66 52 78 31 61 81 58 66 67 48 60 72 72 64 70 64 61 70 71 68
Don't know 10 5 7 8 6 7 8 8 12 23 14 7 3 8 12 10 10 10 10 8
Boris Johnson
Very well 5 13 1 5 10 2 3 7 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 8 7 5 2 1
Fairly well 22 42 14 24 |38 11 18 24 20 30 19 20 24 25 19 26 27 21 18 14
TOTAL WELL 27 55 15 29 48 13 21 31 24 34 25 25 29 30 24 34 34 26 20 15
Not very well 24 26 23 30|25 23 24 22 25 21 23 25 25 25 22 24 23 22 24 28
Not at all well 39 14 55 32| 19 56 46 38 39 23 39 41 42 37 41 34 33 42 44 46
TOTAL NOT WELL 63 40 78 62 44 79 70 60 64 44 62 66 67 62 63 58 56 64 68 74
Don't know 11 5 7 10 7 8 9 8 13 22 13 10 5 8 13 8 10 11 12 10
January May 3-4
15-16
If you had to choose, which would you prefer to
see after the next election, a Conservative
government led by David Cameron or a Labour
government led by Ed Miliband?
Conservative government led by David Cameron 41 36 96 2 49 | 80 7 24 39 34 31 36 33 43 42 29 34 46 37 28 26
Labour government led by Ed Miliband 34 42 1 90 26 7 79 51 42 42 46 42 45 37 40 45 42 32 43 50 55
Don'tknow 25 21 3 8 25 | 13 14 25 19 24 23 22 22 20 19 25 25 22 21 21 19
Imagine that at the next election the party
leaders remained David Cameron for the
Conservatives, Ed Miliband for Labour and Nick
Clegg for the Liberal Democrats. How would you
vote?
Conservative 26 96 1 2 67 4 7 26 25 18 24 24 32 30 21 27 33 24 21 14
Labour 33 0 92 2 5 77 31 33 33 35 32 35 31 31 36 37 24 38 42 24
Liberal Democrat 8 2 1 86 2 3 29 9 7 9 9 7 7 9 7 8 11 6 6 9
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 0 1 2 0 29
Some other party 12 0 2 3 12 4 15 14 10 10 9 13 13 10 13 10 11 13 12 8
Would not vote 7 0 1 0 4 3 4 6 9 10 11 6 5 7 8 5 8 7 9 6
Don't know 11 1 3 6 9 7 13 7 14 16 11 11 8 10 12 13 13 9 9 10
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And imagine that at the next election the party
leaders were Boris Johnson for the
Conservatives, Ed Miliband for Labour and Nick
Clegg for the Liberal Democrats. How would you
vote?
Conservative 25 73 3 14 60 5 12 28 21 26 24 22 28 28 20 27 33 23 18 13
Labour 32 2 88 4 6 76 30 32 33 32 31 35 31 31 34 37 24 35 42 23
Liberal Democrat 9 7 2 73 6 3 28 9 10 6 10 10 10 10 8 9 12 7 8 9
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 0 1 3 0 30
Some other party 10 5 1 3 10 3 14 10 10 7 8 12 11 8 12 10 10 11 11 8
Would not vote 9 5 2 0 7 3 3 8 9 12 11 8 6 8 9 6 7 11 11 5
Don't know 12 8 4 6 |11 7 12 9 14 14 13 11 10| 11 13 13 13 10 11 11
Gordon Brown was the Prime Minister and
Mervyn King was governor of the Bank of
England at the start of the financial crisis in
2007. Of the two, who do you believe is MOST
responsible for Britain being caught up in the
crisis?
Gordon Brown 29 61 11 37 56 9 27 34 25 17 25 28 40 34 24 29 37 29 24 19
Mervyn King 13 7 24 2 5 23 14 11 15 18 12 13 12 12 15 15 10 12 16 17
Both are equally responsible 30 24 27 34 30 27 31 31 30 25 31 34 28 28 33 28 31 31 31 30
Neither is responsible 18 5 30 21 3 34 21 18 18 17 20 18 16 17 18 15 14 18 22 26
Don't know 9 3 8 6 6 8 7 6 12 22 12 7 4 8 10 13 8 10 8 8
How much, if at all, do you trust the Bank of
England to be able to prevent Britain being
caught up in a repeat of the financial crisis?
Trust a lot 2 | 4 1 4 | 3 0 2 | 3 0 | 2 2 1 2 | 2 1 | 2 1 3 2 1
Trust a fair amount 25 43 20 36 39 21 24 27 24 13 24 25 32 27 23 26 28 24 24 22
TOTAL TRUST 27 47 21 40 42 21 26 30 24 15 26 26 34 29 24 28 29 27 26 23
Do not trust much 44 | 39 50 43 | 37 50 46 | 42 45 | 48 43 43 43 | 46 41 | 40 47 41 44 41
Do not trust at all 19 9 19 11 14 19 20 19 19 15 19 21 17 16 22 17 13 21 23 23
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 63 48 69 54 51 69 66 61 64 63 62 64 60 62 63 57 60 62 67 64
Don't know 0 | 6 10 6|7 9 9] 9 12 |20 12 10 6| 9 13| 16 10 11 7 13
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
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Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 | 924 | 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 | 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, do you trust the British
government to be able to prevent Britain being
caught up in a repeat of the financial crisis?
Trust a lot 1 | 4 1 1 | 3 0 O | 2 1 | 0 1 1 2 | 1 1 | 0 1 2 2 0
Trust a fair amount 20 55 5 29|40 7 16| 19 20 14 19 18 24 | 22 17 20 24 17 17 17
TOTAL TRUST 21 59 6 30 43 7 16 21 21 14 20 19 26 23 18 20 25 19 19 17
Do not trust much 42 | 30 46 50 | 36 47 46 | 42 41 | 42 44 41 40 | 43 39 | 39 42 42 43 39
Do not trust at all 28 6 40 17 | 14 37 34| 29 27 21 25 32 29| 26 31 28 24 27 32 35
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 70 3 8 67 50 8 80 71 68 63 69 73 69 69 70 67 66 69 75 74
Don't know 9o | e 8 3|7 9 5] 7 1 | 23 10 8 4| 7 12 | 12 8 12 6 9
You may have heard about the recent queues at
Heathrow airport’s passport control and
immigration desks.
How well or badly do you think the British
government has handled the recent Heathrow
queuing situation?
Very well 1 | 1 0 2 | 1 0 1 | 1 1 | 2 0 2 0 | 1 1 | 3 0 1 0 2
Fairly well 11 25 6 12|18 7 9 | 11 11 17 11 8 11| 12 9 10 11 11 12 6
TOTAL WELL 12 26 6 14 19 7 10 12 12 19 11 10 11 13 10 13 11 12 12 8
Fairly badly 36 | 42 31 44 | 43 30 39 | 34 38 | 25 39 35 38 | 35 37 | 36 42 33 32 28
Very badly 32 16 44 18 | 22 45 33| 37 28 17 22 38 42| 34 31 32 31 31 35 32
TOTAL BADLY 68 58 75 62 65 75 72 71 66 42 61 73 80 69 68 68 73 64 67 60
Don't know 20 | 15 18 24|15 18 18| 17 23 | 3 28 17 8 | 18 22| 19 16 23 19 31
And which ONE of the following do you think
was MOST responsible for the recent Heathrow
queuing situation?
The UK Border Agency 35 55 24 40 | 50 28 30 | 36 34 31 32 33 42| 38 31 40 40 28 35 27
The British government 27 11 41 21|16 38 33| 31 23 10 17 34 35| 26 28 26 26 29 27 26
British Airports Authority (BAA), the operator of 11 |16 10 10|14 10 10| 9 13 |14 112 10 12|10 13| 10 11 11 12 13
Heathrow
The airlines 2 1 2 2|1 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 2 0 2 3 1 2
None of the above 2 2 2 2|2 2 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2
Don't know 23 15 21 25|16 21 24| 19 26 39 34 20 9 | 2 24 20 19 26 23 30
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | tab | M [ con | tab | M| male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2pE | London | REStOT | Midiands I | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 [ 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following statements best
describes how you think the government should
deal with the situation?
The government should look at ways to relax the
security checks on incoming passengers to prevent 11 9 14 15 8 13 13 14 9 9 11 11 13 13 9 18 9 10 10 13
such delays
The government should continue with these checks
on incoming passengers in the interests of security, 71 85 65 72| 8 68 69 70 73 58 68 74 7 71 72 65 74 70 74 68
even if it means delays
Don't know 17 5 22 13 9 19 17 17 18 33 21 15 10 16 19 17 17 20 16 19
Moving on to a different subject, as you may
have heard, Gareth Williams was found dead in
his London flat in August 2010. He was
employed by GCHQ, but was working at the time
a
Do you think that Gareth Williams probably was
or probably was not murdered?
Probably was murdered 77 82 79 72|81 79 77 76 79 68 69 78 88 78 76 75 79 75 78 81
Probably was NOT murdered 5 5 5 8 5 4 6 6 4 5 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 9 4 4
Don't know 18 13 16 20| 15 17 17 18 17 27 24 17 9 17 18 21 18 17 18 15
And which of the following comes closest to
your own view?
MI6 have released everything they _knolw about 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 7 4 2 1 3 2 6 3 3 2 1
Gareth William's death
MI6 have NOT released everything they know about 78 |78 78 76|78 78 79| 76 80 | 70 74 79 8| 78 78 69 80 79 77 85
Gareth William's death
Don't know 19 19 18 20| 18 19 17 20 18 24 22 19 15 18 20 26 17 18 21 14
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Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th May 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
Unweighted Sample| 1798 | 422 | 556 | 129 | 551 | 442 | 411 | 848 950 146 | 489 | 725 | 438 | 1169 | 629 270 609 375 392 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How likely or unlikely do you think it was that
each of the following were responsible for the
murder of Gareth Williams?

[Only asked to those who thought he was probably
murdered. N=1385]

Someone connected with the UK's security
services

Very likely
Fairly likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know
Someone connected with a foreign intelligence
service

Very likely
Fairly likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know
Someone unconnected with any intelligence or
security service

Very likely
Fairly likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Are you planning on attending any of the
Olympic Games in London this summer?
Yes, | am 8 14 6 12|10 7 9 9 8 17 11 7 4 12 4 18 10 8 3 4
No, | am not 87 83 89 8 |87 89 89 87 88 69 83 91 95 84 91 75 86 86 96 90
Don't know 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 5 14 6 2 2 4 5 7 4 6 1 6
Do you have any plans on leaving the country
during this year's Olympic Games?
Yes, as a result of the Olympics 3 5 2 1 4 2 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 4 2 6 3 3 2 1
Yes, but not as a result of the Olympics 10 9 10 14 9 8 11 11 8 15 11 8 9 12 6 7 9 10 12 10
No, | do not 81 82 81 83|82 82 83 78 83 67 80 84 83 78 84 80 83 77 81 82
Don't know 7 4 7 2 5 8 4 7 6 15 6 6 4 6 8 8 6 9 5 7
Aprl";z' May 3-4
All things considered and with the benefit of
hindsight, do you think London should or
should not have bid to host the 2012 Olympic
and Paralympic games?
Should 49 46 59 45 56 | 49 48 45 44 47 49 52 43 42 50 40 42 54 41 45 36
Should not 40 40 36 39 32|42 35 4 42 37 28 32 40 51 40 40 43 37 42 39 44
Don'tknow 11 14 5 16 12 9 17 11 14 15 23 16 17 7 10 20 15 9 18 16 21
From what you know, do you think that the
money spent on hosting the Olympics in
London is...
Good value for money 22 35 22 26|27 23 19 21 24 22 24 22 22 24 20 24 26 21 20 17
Bad value for money 46 41 45 39 | 45 40 52 50 42 40 44 45 51 44 49 47 42 46 49 51
Neither 18 16 19 24|20 20 17 16 20 19 17 20 18 20 17 18 19 20 18 14
Don't know 13 8 15 11 8 16 12 12 14 19 15 14 8 12 14 11 13 13 13 18
As part of the security measures put in place for
this summer’s Olympics, it has been reported
that surface-to-air missiles will be placed on top
of a number of residential buildings
surrounding the Olympic park. Do you think that
these missiles should or should not be placed
on residential buildings?
Should 40 57 35 40| 49 37 34 47 33 33 39 41 43 41 38 39 45 38 37 36
Should not 41 29 46 49 | 35 44 49 40 42 40 41 40 42 42 40 41 37 39 45 48
Don't know 19 13 19 12| 16 20 16 13 25 27 20 19 15 17 22 20 18 22 18 16
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1798 | 425 | 603 | 132 | 544 | 476 | 407 | 874 924 218 | 458 | 615 | 507 | 1025 | 773 230 584 385 442 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested 23 22 28 16 23 27 20 36 11 17 26 27 20 23 24 25 19 23 25 33
Fairly interested 19 23 17 24 21 20 19 18 19 13 19 19 20 19 18 21 21 16 19 16
TOTAL INTERESTED 42 45 45 40 44 47 39 54 30 30 45 46 40 42 42 46 40 39 44 49
Not very interested 19 17 20 21 17 19 20 15 22 24 17 18 18 19 18 14 17 17 25 15
Not at all interested 37 38 33 38 38 32 40 29 45 40 35 35 42 38 36 37 42 39 31 34
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 56 55 53 59 55 51 60 44 67 64 52 53 60 57 54 51 59 56 56 49
Don't know 2 0 3 0 1 3 0 2 2 6 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 5 0 2
Who do you think was the best candidate for the
English football manager job?
[Only asked to those who are interested in football.
N=721]
Harry Redknapp 39 38 37 44 37 35 46 39 39 44 39 40 36 36 43 29 44 37 37 42
Roy Hodgson 19 23 17 15 22 18 16 23 14 18 15 19 25 20 19 15 19 22 19 21
Jose Mourinho 12 9 14 14 14 14 7 12 11 11 18 8 10 13 10 18 10 12 10 11
Martin O'Neill 9 7 10 7 7 10 12 10 6 1 7 10 11 10 8 12 7 10 9 6
Stuart Pearce 6 9 5 10 5 6 8 5 7 1 5 8 5 4 8 3 7 4 8 3
David Beckham 3 3 4 1 4 4 3 2 5 10 3 3 2 3 3 11 2 4 2 1
Alan Shearer 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 4 5 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 3 3 1
Someone else 2 2 3 0 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 4 1 3 1 4 1 2 4 2
Don't know 8 10 9 9 9 9 6 6 13 10 8 8 8 10 6 7 10 4 8 14
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 47 111
Male 25 to 39 210 230
Male 40 to 59 377 304
Male 60 + 214 228
Female 18 to 24 99 106
Female 25 to 39 279 228
Female 40 to 59 348 311
Female 60 + 224 279
Region
North England 392 442
Midlands 295 295
East England 175 173
London 270 230
South England 434 412
Wales 80 90
Scotland 152 156
Social Grade
AB 628 503
C1l 541 521
C2 267 378
DE 362 396
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 367 288
Sun / Star 240 423
Mirror / Record 120 180
Guardian / Independent 115 81
FT / Times / Telegraph 128 171
Other Paper 222 207
No Paper 606 450
Political Party Identification
Labour 546 584
Conservative 506 512
Liberal Democrat 215 216
SNP/Plaid Cymru 38 31
Others 96 23
None/ DK 397 432

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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